mortgage on property located in California” are California residents with a Wells Fargo mortgage 

on property in California based on Wells Fargo’s records.   

6. WHAT BENEFITS DOES THE SETTLEMENT PROVIDE? 

Under the Settlement, Wells Fargo has agreed to establish a Settlement Fund totaling fifty-six 

million eight hundred fifty thousand dollars ($56,850,000.00) to provide the following benefits as 

consideration for the resolution and release of the Class Members’ claims: 

• The Settlement Fund will first be used to pay any Fee and Expense Awards to Class 

Counsel approved by the Court, including any Service Award(s) approved by the Court;